Event 1

NJCAA Region I & ACCAC Cross Country Championships

Centr

Hosted by Central Arizona College
AZ -

al Arizona College, Coolidge,

10/29/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Men 8K Run Region I Div I

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
1 1 6848 Elliot Smith FR Central Arizona 24:50.7 5:00
2 2 6844 Alazar Getahun SO Central Arizona 25:07.2 5:04
3 3 6842 Julian Campos FR Central Arizona 25:28.6 5:08
4 4 6843 Jorge Corona FR Central Arizona 25:54.5 5:13
5 5 6846 Gift Mashilo FR Central Arizona 26:24.7 5:19
[ 6 6908 Johnathon Lane SO Pima 26:48.2 5:24
7 7 6911 Abraham Valenzuela FR Pima 27:02.3 5:27
8 8 6845 Namath Gene FR Central Arizona 27:17.7 5:30
9 9 6912 Justin Vandeberg FR Pima 27:23.0 5:31
10 10 6847 Joseph Meagher SO Central Arizona 27:34.5 5:33
11 11 6906 Russell Bauer-Woodman FR Pima 27:56.2 5:38
12 12 6909 Nathan Plant SO Pima 28:33.0 5:45
13 13 6907 Joel Gardner SO Pima 28:44.5 5:47
14 14 6910 Donald Speas FR Pima 29:22.4 5:55
NJCAA Region I & ACCAC Cross Country Championships
Hosted by Central Arizona College
Central Arizona College, Coolidge, AZ - 10/29/2022
Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com
Men 8K Run Region I Div I Team Scores

1. 15 Central Arizona 25:33.2 2:07:45.7 1:34.0)

1 1 6848 Elliot Smith FR 24:50.7

2 2 6844 Alazar Getahun S0 25:07.2

3 3 6842 Julian Campos FR 25:28.6

4 4 6843 Jorge Corona FR 25:54.5

5 5 6846 Gift Mashilo FR 26:24.7

[ 8) 6845 Namath Gene FR 27:17.7

7 10) 6847 Joseph Meagher SO 27:34.5

2. 45 Pima 27:32.6 2:17:42.7 1:44.8)

1 6 6908 Johnathon Lane SO 26:48.2

2 7 6911 Abraham Valenzuela FR 27:02.3

3 9 6912 Justin Vandeberg FR 27:23.0

4 11 6906 Russell Bauer-Woodman FR 27:56.2

5 12 6909 Nathan Plant S0 28:33.0

[ 13) 6907 Joel Gardner SO 28:44.5

7 14) 6910 Donald Speas FR 29:22.4
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Event 2

Men 8K Run Region I Div II

NJCAA Region I & ACCAC Cross Country Championships
Hosted by Central Arizona College

Central Arizona College,

Coolidge,

AZ - 10/29/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Place TmP1l

Bib
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6872
6873
6888
6883
6889
6887
6885
6874
6875
6884
6871
6870
6886
6876
6897
6857
6860
6894
6899
6921
6856
6859
6858
6923
6898
6922
6900
6924
6920
6915
6862

Yotuel Garcia
Javier Garcia
Nathan Pestka
Jonathan Barney
Pierce Vittone
Gilbert Olivas
Jason Lundgren
Hayden Gelder
Joshua Lumpkin
Oscar Gonzales
Yael Caballero
Greyson Akers
Chaz Miller
Wyatt Williams
Luis Duque
Damien Clark

Kevin Pawesiema Jr

Axel Aispuro
Eduardo Mora
Owen Chugg
Damon Attakai
Alisseo Honanhi
Tristyn Hatch
Jake Gonzales
Angel Galvan
Demetrius Daw
Victor Vasquez
Logan Taylor
Alex Bobian
Landis Reed
Ricardo Arce

Year School Finals Pace
SO Mesa 24:28.4 4:56
FR Mesa 25:34.2 5:09
FR Paradise Valley 25:49.1 5:12
FR Paradise Valley 26:00.5 5:14
SO Paradise Valley 26:02.6 5:15
SO Paradise Valley 26:07.9 5:16
FR Paradise Valley 26:14.5 5:17
SO Mesa 26:19.8 5:18
FR Mesa 26:22.2 5:19
FR Paradise Valley 26:25.4 5:19
FR Mesa 26:29.0 5:20
FR Mesa 26:46.0 5:24
FR Paradise Valley 26:48.6 5:24
FR Mesa 27:09.0 5:28
FR Phoenix College 27:57.7 5:38
SO Coconino 28:17.0 5:42
FR Coconino 28:34.2 5:45
FR Phoenix College 28:52.5 5:49
SO Phoenix College 28:53.4 5:49
SO Glendale 29:03.6 5:51
FR Coconino 29:14.4 5:53
FR Coconino 29:34.8 5:58
FR Coconino 30:05.1 6:04
FR Glendale 30:34.5 6:10
FR Phoenix College 30:51.1 6:13
FR Glendale 31:08.4 6:16
FR Phoenix College 32:32.7 6:33
FR Glendale 40:55.2 8:14
SO Glendale 41:14.7 8:18
FR Tohono O'odham 45:01.1 9:04
FR Estrella Mntn 46:12.4 9:18
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NJCAA Region I & ACCAC Cross Country Championships

Central Arizona College,

Hosted by Central Arizona College
AZ -

Coolidge,

10/29/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Men 8K Run Region I Div II Team Scores

1 25 Paradise Valley (

1 3 6888 Nathan Pestka FR
2 4 6883 Jonathan Barney FR
3 5 6889 Pierce Vittone SO
4 6 6887 Gilbert Olivas SO
5 7 6885 Jason Lundgren FR
6 (10) 6884 Oscar Gonzales FR
7 (13) 6886 Chaz Miller FR
2 31 Mesa (

1 1 6872 Yotuel Garcia SO
2 2 6873 Javier Garcia FR
3 8 6874 Hayden Gelder SO
4 9 6875 Joshua Lumpkin FR
5 11 6871 Yael Caballero FR
[ (12) 6870 Greyson Akers FR
7 (14) 6876 Wyatt Williams FR
3 99 Coconino (

1 16 6857 Damien Clark SO
2 17 6860 Kevin Pawesiema Jr FR
3 21 6856 Damon Attakai FR
4 22 6859 Alisseo Honanhi FR
5 23 6858 Tristyn Hatch FR
4. 104 Phoenix College (

1 15 6897 Luis Duque FR
2 18 6894 Axel Aispuro FR
3 19 6899 Eduardo Mora SO
4 25 6898 Angel Galvan FR
5 27 6900 Victor Vasquez FR
5. 127 Glendale (

1 20 6921 Owen Chugg SO
2 24 6923 Jake Gonzales FR
3 26 6922 Demetrius Daw FR
4 28 6924 Logan Taylor FR
5 29 6920 Alex Bobian S0

Incomplete Teams:
Tohono O'odham

6915 Landis Reed FR

Estrella Mountain
6862 Ricardo Arce FR
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:10:14.6

:09:13.6

:25:45.5

:29:07.4

:52:56.4

0:25.4)

2:00.6)

1:48.1)

4:35.0)

12:11.1)
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Event 3

NJCAA Region I & ACCAC Cross Country Championships
Hosted by Central Arizona College

Central Arizona College,

Coolidge,

AZ - 10/29/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Men 8K Run ACCAC

Place TmP1l

Bib
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6872
6848
6844
6842
6873
6888
6843
6883
6889
6887
6885
6874
6875
6846
6884
6871
6870
6908
6886
6911
6876
6845
6912
6847
6906
6897
6857
6909
6860
6907
6894
6899
6921
6856
6910
6859
6858
6923
6898
6922
6900
6924
6920
6915
6862

Name Year School Finals Pace

Yotuel Garcia SO Mesa 24:28.4 4:56
Elliot Smith FR Central Arizona 24:50.7 5:00
Alazar Getahun SO Central Arizona 25:07.2 5:04
Julian Campos FR Central Arizona 25:28.6 5:08
Javier Garcia FR Mesa 25:34.2 5:09
Nathan Pestka FR Paradise Valley 25:49.1 5:12
Jorge Corona FR Central Arizona 25:54.5 5:13
Jonathan Barney FR Paradise Valley 26:00.5 5:14
Pierce Vittone SO Paradise Valley 26:02.6 5:15
Gilbert Olivas SO Paradise Valley 26:07.9 b5:16
Jason Lundgren FR Paradise Valley 26:14.5 5:17
Hayden Gelder SO Mesa 26:19.8 5:18
Joshua Lumpkin FR Mesa 26:22.2 5:19
Gift Mashilo FR Central Arizona 26:24.7 5:19
Oscar Gonzales FR Paradise Valley 26:25.4 5:19
Yael Caballero FR Mesa 26:29.0 5:20
Greyson Akers FR Mesa 26:46.0 5:24
Johnathon Lane SO Pima 26:48.2 5:24
Chaz Miller FR Paradise Valley 26:48.6 5:24
Abraham Valenzuela FR Pima 27:02.3 5:27
Wyatt Williams FR Mesa 27:09.0 5:28
Namath Gene FR Central Arizona 27:17.7 5:30
Justin Vandeberg FR Pima 27:23.0 5:31
Joseph Meagher SO Central Arizona 27:34.5 5:33
Russell Bauer-Woodman ER Pima 27:56.2 5:38
Luis Duque FR Phoenix College 27:57.7 5:38
Damien Clark SO Coconino 28:17.0 5:42
Nathan Plant SO Pima 28:33.0 5:45
Kevin Pawesiema Jr FR Coconino 28:34.2 5:45
Joel Gardner SO Pima 28:44.5 5:47
Axel Aispuro FR Phoenix College 28:52.5 5:49
Eduardo Mora SO Phoenix College 28:53.4 5:49
Owen Chugg SO Glendale 29:03.6 5:51
Damon Attakai FR Coconino 29:14.4 5:53
Donald Speas FR Pima 29:22.4 5:55
Alisseo Honanhi FR Coconino 29:34.8 5:58
Tristyn Hatch FR Coconino 30:05.1 6:04
Jake Gonzales FR Glendale 30:34.5 6:10
Angel Galvan FR Phoenix College 30:51.1 6:13
Demetrius Daw FR Glendale 31:08.4 6:16
Victor Vasquez FR Phoenix College 32:32.7 6:33
Logan Taylor FR Glendale 40:55.2 8:14
Alex Bobian SO Glendale 41:14.7 8:18
Landis Reed FR Tohono O'odham 45:01.1 9:04
Ricardo Arce FR Estrella Mntn 46:12.4 9:18
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NJCAA Region I & ACCAC Cross Country Championships

Centr

Hosted by Central Arizona College
AZ -

al Arizona College, Coolidge,

10/29/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Men 8K Run ACCAC Team Scores

1. 30 Central Arizona

1 2 6848 Elliot Smith FR
2 3 6844 Alazar Getahun SO
3 4 6842 Julian Campos FR
4 7 6843 Jorge Corona FR
5 14 6846 Gift Mashilo FR
[ 22) 6845 Namath Gene FR
7 24) 6847 Joseph Meagher SO
2. 44 Paradise Valley

1 6 6888 Nathan Pestka FR
2 8 6883 Jonathan Barney FR
3 9 6889 Pierce Vittone S0
4 10 6887 Gilbert Olivas S0
5 11 6885 Jason Lundgren FR
[ 15) 6884 Oscar Gonzales FR
7 19) 6886 Chaz Miller FR
3. 47 Mesa

1 1 6872 Yotuel Garcia SO
2 5 6873 Javier Garcia FR
3 12 6874 Hayden Gelder SO
4 13 6875 Joshua Lumpkin FR
5 16 6871 Yael Caballero FR
6 17) 6870 Greyson Akers FR
7 21) 6876 Wyatt Williams FR
4. 114 Pima

1 18 6908 Johnathon Lane SO
2 20 6911 Abraham Valenzuela FR
3 23 6912 Justin Vandeberg FR
4 25 6906 Russell Bauer-Woodman FR
5 28 6909 Nathan Plant SO
6 30) 6907 Joel Gardner S0
7 35) 6910 Donald Speas FR
5. 163 Coconino

1 27 6857 Damien Clark S0
2 29 6860 Kevin Pawesiema Jr FR
3 34 6856 Damon Attakai FR
4 36 6859 Alisseo Honanhi FR
5 37 6858 Tristyn Hatch FR
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2:00.6)

1:44.8)

1:48.1)
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NJCAA Region I & ACCAC Cross Country Championships
Hosted by Central Arizona College
AZ -

Central Arizona College,

Coolidge,

Men 8K Run ACCAC Team Scores

10/29/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

6. 169 Phoenix College

1 26 6897 Luis Duque

2 31 6894 Axel Aispuro
3 32 6899 Eduardo Mora
4 39 6898 Angel Galvan
5 41 6900 Victor Vasquez
7 196 Glendale

1 33 6921 Owen Chugg

2 38 6923 Jake Gonzales
3 40 6922 Demetrius Daw
4 42 6924 Logan Taylor
5 43 6920 Alex Bobian

Incomplete Teams:

Tohono O'odham
6915 La

Estrella Mountain
6862 Ri

ndis Reed FR

cardo Arce ER
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NJCAA Region I & ACCAC Cross Country Championships

Central Arizona College,

Hosted by Central Arizona College

Coolidge,

AZ - 10/29/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 4 Women 5K Run Region I Div I
Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
1 1 6836 Beatrice Keditukei SO Central Arizona 19:12.2 3:52
2 2 6839 Lisbet Porras SO Central Arizona 19:27.1 3:55
3 3 6837 Jaida Lyles SO Central Arizona 19:44.6 3:59
4 4 6902 Marissa Lopez SO Pima 21:01.6 4:14
5 5 6840 Melissa Ruse FR Central Arizona 21:07.1 4:15
6 6 6841 Brianna Samuels FR Central Arizona 21:48.2 4:24
7 7 6835 Jaedyn Brown SO Central Arizona 22:05.8 4:27
8 8 6903 Julia Lundberg FR Pima 22:54.1 4:37
9 9 6838 Cameron Nelson SO Central Arizona 23:06.3 4:39
10 10 6904 Kate Shoemaker FR Pima 23:09.2 4:40
11 11 6901 Naiomi Hereim FR Pima 24:46.0 4:59
12 12 6905 Iyannah Tolliver FR Pima 25:12.2 5:05
NJCAA Region I & ACCAC Cross Country Championships
Hosted by Central Arizona College
Central Arizona College, Coolidge, AZ - 10/29/2022
Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com
Women 5K Run Region I Div I Team Scores
1. 17 Central Arizona ( 20:15.9 1:41:19.2 2:36.0)
1 1 6836 Beatrice Keditukei SO 19:12.2
2 2 6839 Lisbet Porras SO 19:27.1
3 3 6837 Jaida Lyles SO 19:44.6
4 5 6840 Melissa Ruse FR 21:07.1
5 6 6841 Brianna Samuels FR 21:48.2
6 7 6835 Jaedyn Brown SO 22:05.8
7 9 6838 Cameron Nelson SO 23:06.3
2. 45 Pima ( 23:24.7 1:57:03.1 4:10.0)
1 4 6902 Marissa Lopez SO 21:01.6
2 8 6903 Julia Lundberg FR 22:54.1
3 10 6904 Kate Shoemaker FR 23:09.2
4 11 6901 Naiomi Hereim FR 24:46.0
5 12 6905 Iyannah Tolliver FR 25:12.2
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Event 5

Women 5K Run Region I Div II

NJCAA Region I & ACCAC Cross Country Championships
Hosted by Central Arizona College
Central Arizona College,

Coolidge,

AZ - 10/29/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Place TmP1l

Bib
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16
17
18
19

20
21

22
23

6850
6864
6865
6869
6863
6866
6868
6849
6852
6877
6891
6855
6878
6851
6879
6919
6890
6895
6892
6854
6914
6880
6893
6918
6913
6861
6882
6853
6917
6916

Hayley Burns
Kate Brockman
Anna Harmon
Makena Thornton
Story Alexander
Ryan Heiliger
Lucy Lines
Breana Biggambler
Whitney James
Jazmin Estrada
Kamora Carr
Nevaeh Scott
Anilee Lesueur
Shaelyn Honahni
Aspen Lesueur
Abigail Peck
Nadia Alvarez
Emely Villafana
Angela Chojolan
Niki McCabe
Shenelle Zeena
Hannah Lowe
Marytza Cota
Alexis Inocencio
Diavian Zazueta
Annika Axman
Saree Ochoa
Madison McCabe
Joely Hollander
Maria Cordero Gomez

Year School Finals Pace
FR Coconino 18:03.7 5:49
SO Mesa 18:10.8 5:52
SO Mesa 19:37.8 6:20
SO Mesa 19:59.9 6:27
SO Mesa 20:01.0 6:27
SO Mesa 20:20.0 6:33
FR Mesa 20:21.3 6:34
FR Coconino 20:26.8 6:35
FR Coconino 20:31.6 6:37
FR Paradise Valley 20:54.1 6:44
SO Phoenix College 20:58.4 6:46
FR Coconino 21:02.2 6:47
FR Paradise Valley 21:41.0 6:59
SO Coconino 21:47.7 7:01
FR Paradise Valley 22:37.6  7:17
FR Glendale 22:46.0 7:20
FR Phoenix College 23:54.2 7:42
FR Phoenix College 24:39.8 7:57
FR Phoenix College 24:52.2 8:01
SO Coconino 25:06.1 8:05
FR Tohono O'odham 25:15.5 8:08
FR Paradise Valley 25:15.5 8:08
SO Phoenix College 25:32.0 8:14
FR Glendale 26:43.4 8:37
SO Tohono O'odham 27:19.1 8:48
FR Estrella Mntn 27:59.2 9:01
FR Paradise Valley 29:11.3 9:24
FR Coconino 29:54.9 9:38
FR Glendale 30:49.3 9:56
FR Glendale 33:53.3 10:55
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NJCAA Region I & ACCAC Cross Country Championships
Hosted by Central Arizona College
AZ -

Central Arizona College,

Coolidge,

10/29/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Women 5K Run Region I Div II Team Scores

1 20 Mesa

1 2 6864 Kate Brockman

2 3 6865 Anna Harmon

3 4 6869 Makena Thornton
4 5 6863 Story Alexander
5 6 6866 Ryan Heiliger

[ ( 7) 6868 Lucy Lines

2 44 Coconino

1 1 6850 Hayley Burns

2 8 6849 Breana Biggambler
3 9 6852 Whitney James

4 12 6855 Nevaeh Scott

5 14 6851 Shaelyn Honahni
6 (19) 6854 Niki McCabe

7 ( 23) 6853 Madison McCabe
3. 80 Paradise Valley

1 10 6877 Jazmin Estrada
2 13 6878 Anilee Lesueur
3 15 6879 Aspen Lesueur

4 20 6880 Hannah Lowe

5 22 6882 Saree Ochoa

4. 83 Phoenix College

1 11 6891 Kamora Carr

2 16 6890 Nadia Alvarez

3 17 6895 Emely Villafana
4 18 6892 Angela Chojolan
5 21 6893 Marytza Cota

Incomplete Teams:

Glendale

6919 Abigail Peck FR,

6916 Maria Cordero Gomez FR

Tohono O'odham
6914 Shenelle Zeena FR,

Estrella Mountain
6861 Annika Axman FR

19:37.9

18:
19:
19:
20:
20:
20:

:22.

18:
20:
20:
21:
21:
25:
29:

:55.

20:
21:
22:
2yt
29:

:59.

20:
23:
24
24:
25:

10.
37.
59.
01.
20.
21.

03.
26.
31.
02.
47.
06.
54.

54.
41.
37.
15.
11.

58.
54.
39.
52.
32.

1
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:38:09.5 2:09.2)

:41:52.0 3:44.0)

:59:39.5 8:17.2)

:59:56.6 4:33.6)

6918 Alexis Inocencio FR, 6917 Joely Hollander FR,

6913 Diavian Zazueta SO
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Page 10
NJCAA Region I & ACCAC Cross Country Championships
Hosted by Central Arizona College
Central Arizona College, Coolidge, AZ - 10/29/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 6 Women 5K Run ACCAC

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
1 1 6850 Hayley Burns FR Coconino 18:03.7 5:49
2 2 6864 Kate Brockman SO Mesa 18:10.8 5:52
3 3 6836 Beatrice Keditukei SO Central Arizona 19:12.2 6:11
4 4 6839 Lisbet Porras SO Central Arizona 19:27.1 6:16
5 5 6865 Anna Harmon SO Mesa 19:37.8 6:20
6 6 6837 Jaida Lyles SO Central Arizona 19:44.6 6:22
7 7 6869 Makena Thornton SO Mesa 19:59.9 6:27
8 8 6863 Story Alexander SO Mesa 20:01.0 6:27
9 9 6866 Ryan Heiliger SO Mesa 20:20.0 6:33

10 10 6868 Lucy Lines FR Mesa 20:21.3 6:34
11 11 6849 Breana Biggambler FR Coconino 20:26.8 6:35
12 12 6852 Whitney James FR Coconino 20:31.6 6:37
13 13 6877 Jazmin Estrada FR Paradise Valley 20:54.1 6:44
14 14 6891 Kamora Carr SO Phoenix College 20:58.4 6:46
15 15 6902 Marissa Lopez SO Pima 21:01.6 6:47
16 16 6855 Nevaeh Scott FR Coconino 21:02.2 6:47
17 17 6840 Melissa Ruse FR Central Arizona 21:07.1 6:48
18 18 6878 Anilee Lesueur FR Paradise Valley 21:41.0 6:59
19 19 6851 Shaelyn Honahni SO Coconino 21:47.7 7:01
20 20 6841 Brianna Samuels FR Central Arizona 21:48.2 7:02
21 21 6835 Jaedyn Brown SO Central Arizona 22:05.8 7:07
22 22 6879 Aspen Lesueur FR Paradise Valley 22:37.6  T:17
23 6919 Abigail Peck FR Glendale 22:46.0 7:20
24 23 6903 Julia Lundberg FR Pima 22:54.1 7:23
25 24 6838 Cameron Nelson SO Central Arizona 23:06.3 7:27
26 25 6904 Kate Shoemaker FR Pima 23:09.2 7:28
27 26 6890 Nadia Alvarez FR Phoenix College 23:54.2 7:42
28 27 6895 Emely Villafana FR Phoenix College 24:39.8 7:57
29 28 6901 Naiomi Hereim FR Pima 24:46.0 7:59
30 29 6892 Angela Chojolan FR Phoenix College 24:52.2 8:01
31 30 6854 Niki McCabe SO Coconino 25:06.1 8:05
32 31 6905 Iyannah Tolliver FR Pima 25:12.2 8:07
33 6914 Shenelle Zeena FR Tohono O'odham 25:15.5 8:08
34 32 6880 Hannah Lowe FR Paradise Valley 25:15.5 8:08
35 33 6893 Marytza Cota SO Phoenix College 25:32.0 8:14
36 6918 Alexis Inocencio FR Glendale 26:43.4 8:37
37 6913 Diavian Zazueta SO Tohono O'odham 27:19.1 8:48
38 6861 Annika Axman FR Estrella Mntn 27:59.2 9:01
39 34 6882 Saree Ochoa FR Paradise Valley 29:11.3 9:24
40 35 6853 Madison McCabe FR Coconino 29:54.9 9:38
41 6917 Joely Hollander FR Glendale 30:49.3 9:56
42 6916 Maria Cordero Gomez FR Glendale 33:53.3 10:55



NJCAA Region I & ACCAC Cross Country Championships

Centr

Hosted by Central Arizona College
AZ -

al Arizona College,

Coolidge,

10/29/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Women 5K Run ACCAC Team Scores

Kate Brockman

Makena Thornton
Story Alexander
Ryan Heiliger

Beatrice Keditukei
Lisbet Porras

Melissa Ruse
Brianna Samuels
Jaedyn Brown
Cameron Nelson

Hayley Burns
Breana Biggambler
Whitney James
Nevaeh Scott
Shaelyn Honahni

Madison McCabe

Jazmin Estrada
Anilee Lesueur
Aspen Lesueur

Marissa Lopez
Julia Lundberg
Kate Shoemaker
Naiomi Hereim

1. 31 Mesa

1 2 6864

2 5 6865 Anna Harmon
3 7 6869

4 8 6863

5 9 6866

[ (10) 6868 Lucy Lines
2. 50 Central Arizona

1 3 6836

2 4 6839

3 6 6837 Jaida Lyles
4 17 6840

5 20 6841

6 (21) 6835

7 ( 24) 6838

3. 59 Coconino

1 1 6850

2 11 6849

3 12 6852

4 16 6855

5 19 6851

6 ( 30) 6854 Niki McCabe
7 ( 35) 06853

4. 119 Paradise Valley

1 13 6877

2 18 6878

3 22 6879

4 32 6880 Hannah Lowe
5 34 6882 Saree Ochoa
5. 122 Pima

1 15 6902

2 23 6903

3 25 6904

4 28 6901

5 31 6905

Iyannah Tolliver

18:
19:
19:
20:
20:
20:

:15.

19:
19:
19:
21:

21

22
23:

:22.

18:
20:
20:
Dl

21

25:
29:

:55.

20:
21:
22:
25:
29:

:24.

21:
22
23:
24
25:

10.
37.
59.
01.
20.
21.

12.
27.
44
07.
:48.
05.
06.

03.
26.
31.
02,
4.
06.
54,

54.
41.
37.
15.
11.

01.
54.
09.
46.
12.

1

[ w U1 oy O = O = I3 DN oy 0o J = w oo N O~ DN = w O O W 0w

N O DN O

:38:09.5

:41:19.2

:41:52.0

:59:39.5

:57:03.1

2:09.2)

2:36.0)

3:44.0)

8:17.2)

4:10.6)
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NJCAA Region I & ACCAC Cross Country Championships
Hosted by Central Arizona College
Central Arizona College, Coolidge, AZ - 10/29/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Women 5K Run ACCAC Team Scores

6. 129 Phoenix College ( 23:59.4 1:59:56.6 4:33.6)
1 14 6891 Kamora Carr SO 20:58.4
2 26 6890 Nadia Alvarez FR 23:54.2
3 27 6895 Emely Villafana FR 24:39.8
4 29 6892 Angela Chojolan FR 24:52.2
5 33 6893 Marytza Cota SO 25:32.0

Incomplete Teams:

Glendale

6919 Abigail Peck FR, 6918 Alexis Inocencio FR, 6917 Joely Hollander FR,

6916 Maria Cordero Gomez FR

Tohono O'odham

6914 Shenelle Zeena FR, 6913 Diavian Zazueta SO

Estrella Mountain

6861 Annika Axman FR
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